LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY pate: pune 4 2020
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: " |West Hickman Trail South
_umwo Tof3 Location: Veterans Park
To (Contractor): Contract No. 015-2019

The Allen Company, Inc. Original Contract Amt. $605,213.75
Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders _|>° 92918

3009 Atiinson Avenue, Suite 300 Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior

Lexington, KY 40509 to this Change Order $697,142.93
Change Order No. 2-Final

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change

No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price

See Attached Sheet

Total decrease
Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

Percent Change - This Change Order
Percent Change - All Change Orders : .
The time provided for the completion in te contract and all provisions of the oo:quo;__ apply :maa

Recommended b ._lwﬁn.l... j (Proj. Engr) Date_ &/5/. 2=
Accepted by <_- (Contractor) Date_(5/5/20
Approved f— . (Director) Date 4/ :\ 2o
Approved by {Commissioner) Date

Approved by {Mayor or CAQ) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: June 1, 2020
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: 2-Final
B B CONTRACT #; c._m.nc._o
Project: West Hickman Trail South
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and uun%n&o:un..
pergll el Description of changes Units | Quantity |  Unit Price unﬂsunaﬁ_nsaun __.ﬂonmnhuns___in
1 | Del |DGABase TN | 58253 $2450 |$ 14,271.98 | $
2 | Add |Clase 2 Asphalt Base, 0.75D PG64-22 TN | 37.39 $68.75 $ $ 3,318.36
3 | Add |Class 2 Asphalt Surface, 0.388 PGB4-22 TN | 2524 | $8450 |§ - s 2,385.18
4 | De # 2 Stone ™ | 1,000 $3660 | g 36 600.00 | $ -
13 | Add |Cyciopean Stone (Rip Rap) TN | 7-16 $8500 |g $ 608.60
15 | Del |French Drain : LF | 300 $1400 |4 420000 | $
| 22 | Del |Bollarus EA [ 2 $630.00 |g¢ 1.260.00 | §
24 Del |Plank Fence LF | 281 $23.10 $ 5798.10 | $
26 Del |Temporary Silt Fence LF | 2525 $2.40 $ 6.060.00 | $
32 | Del |Water (Landscaping) - LS 1 $2,625.00 | ¢ 2 625.00 | $
33 Add |Seeding and Pratection . sy | 3,248 $0.53 $ $ 1721.45
34 | e [Sodding sy | 100 $10.50 $ 1,050.00 | $ - |
48 | ADD |Bridge End Seais Ls| 1 | s142367 |8 - s 1,423.67
49 | ADD |QA/QC Testing Services LS| 1 $3.22374 |§ $ 3,223.74
50 | ADD |12¢ zonms_:_mn_.!vao Ls | 24 $8500 |$ - |s 2,040.00
Jotal increma __ . S el " E— il

L =

ZoZ_:n_.mmumv = oo::ﬂn"u_._om e - - : a ™ _“m.\ ._t oE

PAGE 2 OF 3



Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: West Hickman Trail South
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 015-2019
CHANGE ORDER: 2-Finai

e=Ty

Necessity for change: Scope change

Is proposed change an alternate bid?  Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

£0 #2-Flnal

Project Name Woest Hickman Trail South -
Contractor: ~The Allen Gompany, Inc.
Contract Number and Date; 015-2019 February 7, 2019
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: $ 805,213.75

Next Lowest Bid Amount:

$697,111.00
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 605,213.75
D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 605.213.75
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 91,929.18  15.2%
{Line E/ Lina D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ -57,144.08  -9.4%
{Line F/ Ling D)

G. Total Contract Amount: $ 630,998.85

SIGNATURES
Project Manager: %&% éjw-//) Date: gz Eo Z Zo

49 =l

Reviewed by: rL Aiom{)w Date: (6|l °lZ,D

e 3
Division Director: o A £ Date: él If [20




Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

"\\_'1 ' \ Office of Local Programs I;Iz:'oig
/L‘\-n LPA CHANGE ORDER
Page 1
Contract ID SC-628-1600005956 Project Sponsor Lexington-Fayetts Urban County Govt.
Change Grder No 2-Final County Fayette
Cortractor The Allen Company, Inc. Project Number
Contractor 3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Project Name West Hickman Trail South
Adcress Lexington, KY 40509
Fraposed Changes in Connection with Contract items:
em
No. Description Cuantity Unk Unit Price Amount
1 Dyt |0GA Bose SBHE 8 TH! 24.60 +14,271.08
2| Add |Class 2 Aiphall Bage, 8.78D PGHe-22 e ING= |5 83.1% 3,318.38
Add |Cinsz 2 Asphall Surfeos. 0.388 PEOL-2 282 ™ | _ .50 2,385.18
Fl Del {8 Stone 40009 ™ $9.80 -38,500.00
18 || Ad¥ |Cytlopesn Shine {Rip Rep) i ™ | 8680 606.60
Total for this Page -44,550.84
Toial for Continuation Page(s) -19,271.65
Total Coniract Hems -83,831.48
Proposad ltems of Succiomental Agresmant
Ref.
Na. Dascription Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
| 250 | A9 |Brigge EncBeits i s 1.422.67 1,423.87
4% | Add IDAGIC Tasting Services - =1 =" 322274 3,223.74
50 | Add 12 RCP Steon Sewerfice M I e 2,040.00
11rr! EmE_aI_oniE_xPIn'ln'ﬂo_rl . Total for this Page 8,887.41
r~ Total for Continuation Page(e)
) Tolal Supplemental Agreement 8,887.41
Total Decrease Amount | ($-57,144.08 )
Reasons for Proposed Changes and Coat Analysla:
Change in scope and pay quantitles.
£"if spproved by Transportation Catinel, the undersigned coniractor sgrees o | Raquestad & 5*.,-) f,;/ 5’/ 20
do the work outlined heretn and to mccept as payment In full the basis of Frcjact Enginesr o |
i paymant as set forth herein. !
‘Reacommended
oo Distret LPA Coondinator DA’
Recommendad _
_~7 The Allen Compary, Inc, 7ol Rurs & Muricipal A4 DATE
f.,-""' - LPA Signaire
By. AN~ el S o
Y f_,.-: £
Ll e ™
Approved
Baoratiry of T) Cabinet \TE




Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-33

Office of Local Programs 07/2010
LPA CHANGE ORDER
Page 2
Contract ID SC-628-1600005956 Project Sponsor Lexington-Fayette U
Change Order No 1 County Fayette
Contractor The Allen Company, Inc. Project Number
Contractor 3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 <insen Avenue, £ Project Name West Hickman Trail
Address Lexington, KY 40509 xington, KY 40509
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
15 Del |French Drain -300 LF $14.00 -4.200.00
22 Del |Bollards -2 EA $630.00 -1,260.00
24 Del |Plank Fence -251 LF $23.10 -5,798.10
26 Del |Temporzry Silt Fence -2525 LF $2.40 -6,080.00
32 Del |Water (| andscapiny) -1 LS $2.625.00 -2,625.00
33 Add |Seeding and Protection 3248 SY $0.53 1.721.45
34 Del |[Sodding =100 SY $10.50 -1,050.00

Total for this Page . (-19.271.65 )

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost analysis:




ﬁ&;ﬁ:\%

Page 4 LPA CHANGE ORDER
Contract ID SC-628-1600005956 Project Sponsor
Change Order No 2 Final County

Contractor The Allen Company, Inc. Project Number
Contractor 3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Project Name
Address Lexington, KY 40509

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost Analysis:

Scope Change

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
Office of Local Programs

TC 20-33
07/2010

Lexington-Fayette Urban County G
Fayette

West Hickman Trail Seuth




